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Graduation Projects 2021/2022 

No Full Name ID Field / Discipline Finalized Manuscript 

1 Ahmed Hesham Ali yousry 
Abdelwahab 170599 Pharmaceutical biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=13ZSJ5uj3thIKjsra7sjQyyR8z4RIp_FT 

2 Amera Ibrahim Taher Ibrahim 194845 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=10b1f-Ofh_NOhpEtB_D4wBbNkaJ3Z-aKa 
3 Anan Alaa Mohamed Abdelhamed 191395 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vp9-kYbjzBDz5ZQ1vDCNj5kNwagTi4dE 

4 Asala Elsaied Abdeen 192309 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZGt5WDMVRxwSu3U-
ZzRMUFE_kM0YoHB4 

5 Athar Abd-Elhakem Amer 192275 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1aK4V6ew1XrLLdsBpXz4oSjVwhI2EaGVm 

6 Carlos Osama Zekry Abdallah 194397 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sjHIFJkcXBt5jj0Jx1_CII6D-t4eNWmF 

7 Fatema Adel Ahmed Abdelrazek 195097 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1w6pr4rX4CLSCMASjrKb3RTEvRqF8w4ci 

8 Habiba Ibrahim Ahmed 186031 Pharmaceutical biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1tbHPcWfrxgJE4ngYSuNrQcIxurjsNpfK 

9 Hesham Mohamed Abdelrazek 194385 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1NUPAIaxSAr6cpxBKgt6KfaVKHtk9wxps 

10 Kareem Samy Muhammad Hussein 185085 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jrmHieGD1sYQHUUzNcS0ThGcbNsq--Jw 

11 Khaled Mahmoud Saad Mohamed 190709 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iv82TCTIswQVZ7MjKjagm06O92Fa7Hfi 

12 Laila Hussein Abdelghany Hussein 205019 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1StP_8ZFrYFDa0Q9cj26oE02Pg2gUAgnp 

13 Mahmoud Abdelmoniem Ali 
Abdelgwaad 191807 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DOng5la4REaUg9QnuoaNkrJvlj5gxlnT 

14 Mai Mamdouh Gamal 192029 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1hMdF2AIk_gvFWfDvm0wPf3B5BeUezySl 

15 manar diaa eldien refaat 191245 Marine Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Dz4U7Hw-D-63zowB9GLwVHYr2Kyx7kUp 

16 Mariam Mohamed Shamel Khairy 
Abdel-salam 155827 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1V2DdkcB_o_KRxL8WYeOKysD0kDinK1Y7 

17 May Mohamed Hassan Mobarak 192787 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1l-m4J47tSf9urZiLZjPwCR0dJHtAF8kj 

18 Mennatallah Emam Mohamed Radwan 190839 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1WlWmNNeXyYP8iGegWdSBrK3u1Udmo1lY 

19 Merna Magdy Attia Nagueb 192975 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yHFd3Jr3wJW0SsyaPMXKST2YzslWM8eg 

20 Mina Youssef Fekry Danial 191669 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jJuvLkQKKbBiiabj8NS0JMbaqqFnOIfC 

21 Mustafa Kamal 191061 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1RRoxOXTWJKri2QlbTLNonL8DR-Mm84Dm 

22 nada ahmed mahmoud abdelhakim 
abdelmawgoud 193191 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sv6pEVlF5aTkii7eaXEiOItq5ye60nkL 

23 Nada Nabil Soliman Badr 190861 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1217XjeUlsjH9cwN2NF5y0WnA5SVdDcsr 

24 Nehal Hamdi Mahmoud Ebrahem Zeid 190415 Pharmaceutical biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1e8I7Z9L4-5K425KKJJ2exrD-6BX3zbOP 
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25 Nessma Tarek Aly Hassan Mohamed 192269 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1pXdyKkLtCGV8-PhLwNSLNdtb8EsXJAaI 

26 Noha Sayed Gamal Ismael 191627 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1nqn5ZpWL9mqAI4h8LO0a-KrtcblR6D0Y 

27 Nour Medhat Mohamed Abdelgaber 
Elmadany 190281 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZJIpMqVpOP-g1eHvLOyvIjMNYQ37OpL_ 

28 Nouran Saeed Mostafa Ahmed Ali 192001 Pharmaceutical biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1VXeTkhy0xf7pq0S2W7pwWtSGiushk7GP 

29 Ola Rabie Mohamed Sadewy 192411 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=19od5fF4TgXIH4Unb_a8WzmgyzpEjZH1R 

30 Omnia Hassan Hassan 171889 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jNN_wVTXWYBQliJ5XNq6iEeImw3084sc 

31 Rawan Magdy Ibrahiem Ahmed 172071 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1RciBzyOoNsY6MhXMiQN3_JP2ra-6U2TT 

32 Safwa Mohamed Abdelkarim 
Abdelhamid 190801 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1FGH_3_wRyp1qbHkpizuvtlJAx3aGat7V 

33 Salma Mohamed Osman Ghorab 194755 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=18u3mhZME7xkNFwbBZSkgE1f6Mty-M1Oy 

34 Sami Mahmoud Sami Abdallah 185083 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yt9ZAfmXACTfIDxNxP5n4xvEU0AWuhqi 

35 Zeina Osama Abdelmegied Elshall 192011 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1tbM5OB0gIYqZCiXH8DwTRiWKCtojQI2a 

36 Amal Ahmed Mahmoud Felfela 191883 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PSsbZFHbmx1CIdh1XUG67no1jdj_X5Bl 

37 Amera Ibrahim Taher Ibrahim 194845 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yPm0E1b8SeS2YsHGEdFLsya_p-STqfGI 

38 Anan Alaa Mohamed 191395 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1JUA1kws0h8DDFp2-f7_ZOTHLieXqj_1c 

39 Asala elsaied 192309 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vso6jnHLVvvoe8bl5HZYSiVWra9ltdfi 

40 Athar Abd-elhakem Amer sedik 192275 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1mOoHL7I7GKGBQY-h64aJ9v9q7EzokulV 

41 Carlos Osama Zekry Abdallah 194397 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=15kWi57fWye6DQGS0zopEbuJvv-DcBm5b 

42 Fatema Adel Ahmed Abdelrazek 195097 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zVFo1z6DLl3bdqz0s4SRFe09A2ISxk8s 

43 Habiba Ibrahim Ahmed 186031 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1N01nkmB1YHww_Wi7hMDS_eTIJVnzbbwm 

44 Hesham Mohamed Abdelrazek 
Ibrahim 194385 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jRiDcBFGjnkNJLpl2dC_ILh_bYmItBAb 

45 kareem samy 185085 Food Biotechnology 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/11-

xwD_YgkEMeb1AK8uc7uN1m4SCHKZNl/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=10807406766
7087081593&rtpof=true&sd=true 

46 Khaled Mahmoud Saad Mohamed 190709 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iNMuAuBxEbOZNW1_fB44jX7qeE2fLl-4 

47 laila hussein 205019 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=19mK8EMte3q4zBHC8Kg2-HP3EqCl7yGHH 

48 mahmoud abddelmoniem Ali 
abdelgwaad 191807 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1IGxvSqRCsRmM1pwTF_N4Mz7B9hDkx9el 

49 Mai Mamdouh Gamal Hafezz 192029 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=10lupuIRFCTkI2wXy7eCRvRDXgATf6LFp 

50 Manar Diaa Eldien Refaat 191245 Nano Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1XqC9MRO--6PDnvG-5DJ46ZGtnnmTcwGr 

51 May Mohamed Hassan Mobarak 192787 Nano Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=12WbJ_VNYP8qCt9-Ohnc7brTCUHmCJoIP 

52 Mennatallah Emam Mohamed 190839 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1XwKT1oFHzMZ2xU5t4plTbrSUouZGt8kV 

53 Merna Magdy Attia Nagueb 192975 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bCo7rWz-yoMkN2IKF5g-v6FqYWAhLzou 
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bCo7rWz-yoMkN2IKF5g-v6FqYWAhLzou


4  

54 Mina Youssef Fekry Danial 191669 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1qZfCP1UI0l3nHbLyYhXehfYFEjtuTiK1 

55 Mustafa kamal mohamed 191061 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=10C8pIlqXH6ewHBlUAEFcOiFM9QL1wYdI 

56 Nada Ahmed Mahmoud Abdelhakim 193191 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=19qmovGJehyqZLb91q9MrE9KiqQTNLUJO 

57 Nada Nabil Soliman Badr 190861 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1eHtXRd04GcUalTG-ql43_L4eB0543Ods 

58 Nehal Hamdi Mahmoud Ebrahem Zeid 190415 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=13M55bjvqWg9_v3nxzUb0dJ4ZDlrwxHws 

59 Nesma Tarek Aly Hassan 192269 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=13e9XU2hFSv7TN7EHcrdgVjusf1w1MCz- 

60 Noha Sayed Gamal Ismael 191627 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rsUbVSzISNGwqecVrmMb8hSc2tGXfMib 

61 Nour Medhat Mohamed Abdelgaber 
Elmadany 190281 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1y8kR2E970LUh-XQsgxymicwr2K-DukPL 

62 Nouran Saeed Mostafa Ahmed Ali 19001 Medical Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1mjLUrflEiqRpekNfJTWDZd_qtNKNbx86 

63 Ola Rabie Mohamed sadway 192411 Pharmaceutical biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1XD8oyPIQJkKnuOIYv6ramE0N0vd7B8JA 

64 Omnia Hassan Hassan Gomaa 171889 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rd_13x7elmeQUJycop7JbdZAhVHXVfHq 

65 Rana Roshd Sarwat 185153 Enviromental Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zde0bWgUC4e0tOyvSOJ22BKOUS45Wm0o 

66 Safwa Mohamed Abdelkarim 
Abdelhamid 190801 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1CEtL5jQ2DWLRAtWXPRu4jo0rK1pCUIL7 

67 Salma Mohamed Osman Ghorab 194755 Nano Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YW4lWZA8qTtVO-
RUAKQ2OpYWkVEMuDx4 

68 Sami Mahmoud Sami 185083 Food Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wt0-q7qKXGJITF3sZlkzkVUIHsn4QmIZ 

69 Zeina Osama Elshall 192011 Agriculture Biotechnology https://drive.google.com/open?id=16-bSaCqjlokg0-A1RzTavF3OHSM6MbvJ 
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